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Tuesday   1:00 pm Lanes 1 - 8Salon de Quilles Laval
Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High High High

Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers
1 Marcel Paquet 215 8385 39 279 761
6 Gilles Lapointe 200 7806 39 265 744
8 Andre Wilsey 198 7743 39 279 780
3 Raymond Beland 189 7394 39 257 673
4 Fernand Rivet 188 6798 36 300 685
5 Jean DeChantigny 184 6080 33 245 643
5 Claude Charron 182 7104 39 254 668
2 Richard Rivest 180 5949 33 238 611

6 Gilles Bouchard 176 6870 39 234 619
2 Jenpier Leclerc 163 5886 36 267 599
1 Jacques Lauzon 157 5206 33 214 540
2 Louis Begin 154 4162 27 217 515
8 Jean-Claude St-Hilaire 149 5394 36 218 510
2 Andre Ouellette 129 5047 39 232 525
1 Maurice Lafrance 121 3900 32 172 456

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High High High

Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers
7 Huguette Lafrance 193 6952 36 268 726
3 Huguette Lalonde 190 7250 38 253 665
1 Diane Hill 183 7149 39 247 596
5 Danielle Fortin 181 7090 39 258 650
6 Jo-Ann Laxson 178 6426 36 214 618
7 Fabienne Lauzon 174 5752 33 274 669
8 Lucille Lanteigne 171 6171 36 257 623
6 Suzie Cantin 170 6661 39 251 655
8 Nicole Brais 169 6593 39 244 620
7 Claudette Van Houtte 166 6511 39 232 596
4 Huguette Pilon 165 6438 39 227 577
3 Denise St-Hilaire 161 5806 36 216 580
3 Lise Garceau 161 2415 15 202 558
4 Micheline Soulard 157 6150 39 228 583

4 Danielle Couture 155 6082 39 213 552
7 Margot Belair 152 5037 33 234 542
1 Claudine Cantin 149 5845 39 228 515
6 Monique Rousseau 148 4905 33 210 581
5 Anne-Marie Tessier 146 5709 39 222 537
2 Francoise Hurteau 144 4781 33 234 527
8 Nicole De Chantigny 144 5639 39 192 549
2 Pauline Lapointe 144 5636 39 206 488
5 Francine Pregent 142 4144 29 190 489
6 Jeannette Jalbert 142 5560 39 202 500
7 Louise Brodeur 140 5493 39 201 490
1 Marielle Baril 135 4455 33 209 494
4 Denise Normandin 125 4135 33 174 464
3 Teresa Marinelli 116 4539 39 187 443

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8

Today  8- 2  3- 5  6- 1  4- 7
Next Week  4- 3  2- 1  8- 7  6- 5
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Team Standings
Points Last Wk Team Pins + HDCP HDCP

Place # Team Name Team Captain Won WON Ave HDCP Game Sers
1 1 SCORPIONS Diane Hill 347½ 25 960 45269 1302 3711
2 2 SAGITTAIRES Pauline Lapointe 323½ 16 914 45269 1341 3730
3 3 ZODIACS Raymond Beland 318½ 30 947 45156 1272 3754
4 4 VERSEAUX Huguette Pilon 301 42 920 44927 1320 3744
5 7 BELIERS Claudette Van Hout 294 19 955 44617 1275 3797
6 8 VIERGES Nicole De Chantign 289½ 25 961 44449 1289 3776
7 6 VOISINS Gilles Lapointe 269½ 9 1014 44207 1277 3709
8 5 BALANCES Jean DeChantigny 248½ 18 965 44174 1327 3715

Last Week's Top Scores
Handicap Game 1226 VERSEAUX 1195 SCORPIONS 1163 ZODIACS
Handicap Series 3610 VERSEAUX 3460 SCORPIONS 3348 ZODIACS

Men Scratch Game 255 Marcel Paquet 236 Fernand Rivet 233 Andre Wilsey
Scratch Series 636 Marcel Paquet 602 Fernand Rivet 592 Raymond Beland

Women Scratch Game 227 Huguette Pilon 226 Diane Hill 218 Micheline Soulard
218 Huguette Lafrance

Scratch Series 577 Huguette Pilon 573 Diane Hill 554 Huguette Lafrance

Season High Scores
Handicap Game 1341 SAGITTAIRES 1327 BALANCES 1320 VERSEAUX
Handicap Series 3797 BELIERS 3776 VIERGES 3754 ZODIACS

Men Scratch Game 300 Fernand Rivet 279 Marcel Paquet 279 Andre Wilsey
Scratch Series 780 Andre Wilsey 761 Marcel Paquet 744 Gilles Lapointe

Women Scratch Game 274 Fabienne Lauzon 268 Huguette Lafrance 258 Danielle Fortin
Scratch Series 726 Huguette Lafrance 669 Fabienne Lauzon 665 Huguette Lalonde
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Team Rosters
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
1 - SCORPIONS
Marielle Baril 4455 33 135 125 98 118 341 125 - 137=-12 341 - 411=-70
Diane Hill 7149 39 183 226 160 187 573 226 - 182=44 573 - 546=27
Claudine Cantin 5845 39 149 151 180 184 515 184 - 148=36 515 - 444=71
Jacques Lauzon 5206 33 157 128 156 181 465 181 - 158=23 465 - 474=-9
Maurice Lafrance 3900 32 121 a121 a121 a121 363
Marcel Paquet 8385 39 215 255 177 204 636 255 - 215=40 636 - 645=-9
2 - SAGITTAIRES
Louis Begin 4162 27 154 175 155 102 432 175 - 155=20 432 - 465=-33
Francoise Hurteau 4781 33 144 132 146 101 379 146 - 146=0 379 - 438=-59
Pauline Lapointe 5636 39 144 113 155 153 421 155 - 144=11 421 - 432=-11
Andre Ouellette 5047 39 129 151 101 129 381 151 - 129=22 381 - 387=-6
Jenpier Leclerc 5886 36 163 128 144 134 406 144 - 166=-22 406 - 498=-92
Richard Rivest 5949 33 180 155 208 151 514 208 - 181=27 514 - 543=-29
3 - ZODIACS
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Huguette Lalonde 7250 38 190 146 152 a193 491 152 - 193=-41
Lise Garceau 2415 15 161 a161 a161 a161 483
Teresa Marinelli 4539 39 116 89 83 111 283 111 - 118=-7 283 - 354=-71
Denise St-Hilaire 5806 36 161 171 197 141 509 197 - 160=37 509 - 480=29
Raymond Beland 7394 39 189 193 172 227 592 227 - 188=39 592 - 564=28
4 - VERSEAUX
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Danielle Couture 6082 39 155 175 185 138 498 185 - 155=30 498 - 465=33
Denise Normandin 4135 33 125 119 106 94 319 119 - 127=-8 319 - 381=-62
Micheline Soulard 6150 39 157 143 164 218 525 218 - 156=62 525 - 468=57
Fernand Rivet 6798 36 188 236 194 172 602 236 - 187=49 602 - 561=41
Huguette Pilon 6438 39 165 190 160 227 577 227 - 162=65 577 - 486=91
5 - BALANCES
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Anne-Marie Tessier 5709 39 146 85 123 142 350 142 - 148=-6 350 - 444=-94
Francine Pregent 4144 29 142 a142 a142 a142 426
Claude Charron 7104 39 182 155 161 163 479 163 - 184=-21 479 - 552=-73
Danielle Fortin 7090 39 181 195 176 172 543 195 - 181=14 543 - 543=0
Jean DeChantigny 6080 33 184 132 202 190 524 202 - 185=17 524 - 555=-31
6 - VOISINS
Monique Rousseau 4905 33 148 115 159 111 385 159 - 150=9 385 - 450=-65
Jeannette Jalbert 5560 39 142 88 137 135 360 137 - 144=-7 360 - 432=-72
Gilles Bouchard 6870 39 176 165 181 149 495 181 - 177=4 495 - 531=-36
Jo-Ann Laxson 6426 36 178 130 166 154 450 166 - 181=-15 450 - 543=-93
Suzie Cantin 6661 39 170 141 151 140 432 151 - 173=-22 432 - 519=-87
Gilles Lapointe 7806 39 200 164 159 221 544 221 - 201=20 544 - 603=-59
7 - BELIERS
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Louise Brodeur 5493 39 140 87 100 86 273 100 - 145=-45 273 - 435=-162
Margot Belair 5037 33 152 161 159 135 455 161 - 152=9 455 - 456=-1
Claudette Van Houtte 6511 39 166 130 149 142 421 149 - 169=-20 421 - 507=-86
Fabienne Lauzon 5752 33 174 a174 a174 a174 522
Huguette Lafrance 6952 36 193 218 134 202 554 218 - 193=25 554 - 579=-25
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Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave
Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
8 - VIERGES
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Nicole Brais 6593 39 169 181 147 168 496 181 - 169=12 496 - 507=-11
Jean-Claude St-Hilaire 5394 36 149 150 117 98 365 150 - 152=-2 365 - 456=-91
Lucille Lanteigne 6171 36 171 153 132 207 492 207 - 172=35 492 - 516=-24
Nicole De Chantigny 5639 39 144 156 124 118 398 156 - 145=11 398 - 435=-37
Andre Wilsey 7743 39 198 166 168 233 567 233 - 199=34 567 - 597=-30
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